RESOLUTION NO. 00-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AMENDING RESOLUTION OF INTENTION NO. 99-17 FOR AVALON DRIVE CURB AND GUTTER ASSESSMENT DISTRICT

The City Council of the City of Los Altos resolves:

1. On June 8, 1999, this Council adopted its Resolution No. 99-17, "A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Los Altos of Intention to Order Improvement in Avalon Drive Curb and Gutter Assessment District".

2. Said Resolution No. 99-17 is hereby amended by deleting therefrom:

"This City Council orders \$20,000 of the cost of the improvement shall be paid by a contribution from the City, and that the balance of the cost shall be specially assessed."

and substituting therefor, the following:

"This City Council orders \$45,430.00 of the cost of the improvement shall be paid by a contribution from the City, and that the balance of the cost shall be specially assessed."

3. In all other respects, said Resolution No. 99-17 remains unchanged.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a resolution duly passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos, California, at a meeting thereof held on the 25th day of January, 2000, by the following vote of members thereof:

AYES: Mayor Moss, Councilmembers Becker, Casto, La Poll, and Lear NOES: None ABSENT: None

Mayor

ecoldchar lerk